

Chandler Museum

Mail Stop 419 PO Box 4008 Chandler, AZ 85244 (480) 782-2877

Commercial Photograph Use Agreement

has been granted permission to use the following photograph(s) from the collection of the Chandler Museum:			
The above mentioned photograph(s) are to be used in: Book/Article: Film/Video: Other: Description:			
Terms of Agreement are attached to this form. See Production Use Fee Structure bel	ow.		
All images must be accompanied with the following credit line: Photo courtesy of the Chandler Museum, Chandler, AZ.	f		
Commercial Production Use Fee Structure Use Fees are charged for commercial use purposes including, but not limited to, book magazines, advertising, postcards, menus, calendars, note paper, and scholarly publications. Use fees have been charged for permission to use the above Chandler Museum photograph(s) according to the following rates:	ζS,		
Publications U.S. Rights World Rights Under 10,000 copies \$25.00 per image \$50.00 per image 10,000 to 30,000 copies \$50.00 per image \$75.00 per image 30,000 copies \$100.00 per image \$125.00 per image Book jacket use \$75.00 per image \$100.00 per image	; ;e		
Film or Video Standard TV\$75.00 per image\$100.00 per image Home Video/DVD\$100.00 per image\$125.00 per image Educational/Non-Theatrical\$75.00 per image\$100.00 per image Promotional Use\$100.00 per image\$125.00 per image TV Bundle (all of the above)\$225.00 per image\$275.00 per image	e e ge		

Theatrical Release......\$100.00 per image.....\$200.00 per image

Terms of Agreement

- 1) The Commercial Production Use Fee was charged for the **one time use** of Chandler Museum photograph(s) in a commercial publication, film or video, or other product. Permission was granted for **one time use** of the photograph(s) for publication, film or video, or other purpose as specified in the above description.
- 2) No photograph(s) obtained from the Chandler Museum may be copied, resold, or brokered for profit, nor deposited in any library or collection without first obtaining specific authorization from the Chandler Museum.
- 3) No photograph(s) obtained from the Chandler Museum may be reproduced or altered by additions, subtractions, or manipulation including, without limitation, any digitalization or synthesization, along with any material, by use of computer or other electronic means or any other method or means now or hereafter known unless approved in writing by the Chandler Museum.
- 4) Any subsequent use of the photograph(s) requires additional written permission and, if applicable, payment of additional use fees. Subsequent use includes, but is not limited to, multi-language editions, trade, promotional, packaging or advertising use.
- 5) Grantee understands and affirms that the photograph(s) are the property of the Chandler Museum. Grantee acknowledges that it will not acquire any rights to the photograph(s) or the names, likenesses, trademarks, copyrights or any other rights contained in the photograph(s) by reason of the Grantee's use of the photograph(s) in any manner or for any reason. All rights not expressly granted herein are reserved to Chandler Museum.
- This agreement does not grant any rights or license to Grantee with respect to the names or likenesses, images, trademarks, copyrights, or any other proprietary rights, including rights of privacy or publicity. Chandler Museum makes no representations or warranties with respect to such rights. Grantee represents and warrants that it has obtained releases from all such individuals or entities prior to using the images.
- 7) It is the grantee's responsibility to supply the Chandler Museum with a copy of the book, periodical, video, film, other product in which the photograph was published or reproduced.

Grantee's Signature	Grantee's Name	Date
Museum Representative's Signature	& Name	Date